Committee Name: Program Standards Committee

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Minnesota Department
of Health Food, Pools
and Lodging Services

Cyr Angie Chair Regulatory - State Section St. Paul MN 6512015634 angie.cyr@state.mn.us

Douglas Amanda Co-Vice Chair Retail Food Industry WAWA Media PA 2675757881 amanda.douglas@wawa.com
St Louis County

Theard Joyce Co-Vice Chair Regulatory - Local Department of Health |Berkeley MO 3146156415 jtheard@stlouisco.com
Northern Arizona

Reich Allen Member - Voting Academia University Flagstaff AZ 9285230513 allen.reich@nau.edu
National
Environmental Health

Baker* Rance Member - Voting Food Industry Support |Association Denver co 3037569090 rbaker@neha.org
Harris County Public
Health &
Environmental

Schaffer Michael Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Services Pasadena X 7132746400 mschaffer@hcphes.org
Wake County

Pierce Andre Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Environmental Health |Chapel Hill NC 9198567440 apierce@wakegov.com
Southern Nevada

Sylvis Christine Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Health District Las Vegas NV 7027591110 sylvis@snhdmail.org
Washoe County

English Amber Member - Voting Regulatory - Local Health District Reno NV 7753282629 aeenglish@washoecounty.us
Kansas Department of

Moris Steve Member - Voting Regulatory - State Agriculture Manhattan KS 7855646676 steve.moris@ks.gov

Akin Rick Member - Voting Regulatory - State Florida DBPR Tallahassee FL 8504881133 rick.akin@myfloridalicense.com
Wyoming Department

Helms Dawn Member - Voting Regulatory - State of Agriculture Cheyenne Wy 3077777211 dawn.helms@wyo.gov
ND Department of

Wagendorf Julie Member - Voting Regulatory - State Health Bismarck ND 7013282523 jwagendorf@nd.gov
Publix Super Markets

Roberson Michael Member - Voting Retail Food Industry Inc. Lakeland FL 8636881188 ext. 32422  |Michael.Roberson@publix.com




Eben Craig Member - Voting Retail Food Industry CVs Woonsocket RI 7324212902 Craig.Eben@CVSHealth.com
Funk Joshua Member - Voting Food Service Industry |KFC Louisville KY 8129897605 Joshua.Funk@yum.com
Slowinski Traci Member - Voting Food Industry Support  |EtQ Farmingdale NY 3034160701 traslow@hotmail.com
O'Donnell James Member - Voting Food Industry Support |Hussman Corp. Bridgeton MO 3142984778 james.odonnell@hussmann.com
National Registry of
Food Safety
Belmont Jeff Member - Voting Food Industry Support  |Professionals Orlando FL 4073523830 jbelmont@nrfsp.com
International Food
Protection Training
Read David Member - Voting Food Industry Support |Institute Battle Creek MI 2694412995 david.read@ifpti.org
Hranek Emily Member - Voting Retail Food Industry Dunkin' Brands Canton MA 7817373277 emily.hranek@dunkinbrands.com
FL Department of
Brown-Timley |Vakesha Member - Voting Regulatory - State Health Tallahassee FL 8502454444 vakesha.brown@fihealth.gov
Processing Food
Gilliam Scott Member - Voting Industry Meijer Grandville MI 6162496043 scott.gilliam@mesijer.com
OC Health Care
Agency -
Frias Liza Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Environmental Health |Santa Ana CA 7144336015 LFrias@ochca.com
Arbizu Tom Member - "At Large" Industry H-E-B San Antonio X 2145422136 arbizu.thomas@heb.com
Southern Nevada
Baldwin Tanja Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Health District Las Vegas NV 7027591637 baldwin@snhdmail.org
Indiana State Dept of
Click Krista Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Health Indianapolis IN 3172348570 kclick@isdh.in.gov
Virginia Department of
Diersen Nancy Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Health/OEHS Richmond VA 8048647463 Nancy.Diersen@vdh.virginia.gov
MI Department of
Agriculture & Rural
Dunleavy Sean Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Development Lansing M 5172438895 dunleavys@michigan.gov
Fairfax County Health
Erwin Robert Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Department Fairfax VA 7032468430 robert.erwin@fairfaxcounty.gov
Gilliland Robert Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Kansas City Kansas City MO 8165136181 rob.gilliland@kcmo.org
Howard Jeremy Member - "At Large" Food Industry Support  |StateFoodSafety.com uT 8014941416 jhoward@statefoodsafety.com




Minnesota Department

Knopff Kirsten Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State of Agriculture St. Paul MN 6512302157 kirsten.knopff@state.mn.us
Wisconsin Department
Mack James Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State of Health Services Madison WI 6082668351 james.mack@wisconsin.gov
MacLeod Michael Member - "At Large" Retail Food Industry Big Y Foods Inc. Springfield MA 4135044453 mmacleod@bigy.com
Mickiewicz Courtney Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State VA Dept of Agriculture |Virginia Beach VA 7573633840 Courtney.Mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov
Maricopa County
Environmental
Morales David Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Services Phoenix AZ 6025063408 dmorales@mail.maricopa.gov
Virginia Department of
Pearson Peri Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Health/OEHS Richmond VA 8048647463 Peri.Pearson@vdh.virginia.gov
State of Wisconsin
Department of Health
Pohjola Carrie Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Services Madison Wi 7155799487 Carrie.Pohjola@wisconsin.gov
Colorado Department
of Public Health and
Sax Joanne Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Environment Denver co 3036923624 Joanne.Sax@state.co.us
lowa Department of
Inspections and
Speltz Mark Member - "At Large" Regulatory - State Appeals Des Moines 1A 5156693266 mark.speltz@dia.iowa.gov
Steele James Member - "At Large" Food Service Industry | Walt Disney World Lake Buena Vista  |FL 3213951665 james.steele@disney.com
Fairfax County Health
Lawrence David Member - "At Large" Regulatory - Local Department Fairfax VA 703246-8435 David.Lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov
Cartagena Mary FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA College Park MD 2404022937 Mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov
Kennedy Katey FDA Consultant alternate Regulatory - Federal ~ |FDA Beaverton OR 5036719711 ext 16 Katey.Kennedy@fda.hhs.gov
Kramer Adam CDC Consultant CDC cbc Atlanta GA 4044981228 ank5@cdc.gov

*Serving in the consumer group slot under a temporary
waiver approved by the Executive Board




